VIOLATION	COMPLAINT	DATE OF ORDER	PENALTY
Rule 3(6); Rule 6(3)(a); 6(3)(i); and 81-885.21(1) relating to Trust Accounts involving various transactions in which there was failure to make timely deposit of earnest money.	77-003 - Commission vs. Fred E. Klug	April 13, 1977	Order of Censure.
Rule 6(3)(a) - two transactions in which Respondent charged a fee even though he was not involved in the sale.	77-063 - Commission vs. Mark F. Hoselton	December 1, 1977	Broker's license suspended for 45 days.
Rule 2(8) Closing transaction without supervision of Broker.	79-030 - Gerald F. Gulland vs. Lyle W. Inness	August 15, 1979	Salesperson's license suspended 45 days.